#### 300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487-0240

# Hennepin County, Minnesota

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 24N-0005, Version: 1

### **Item Description:**

Summary of Hennepin Health agreements and amendments to agreements approved in fourth quarter (Q4) of 2023 by the Hennepin Health Executive Director

### **Background:**

HENNEPIN HEALTH CONTRACT REPORT

Contracts and Amendments to Contracts Approved - Fourth Quarter 2023: October 1, 2023 - December 30, 2023

Hennepin Health medical provider / payer service contracts approved by the Hennepin Health Executive Director in accordance with Board Resolution 04-126, March 3, 2004, and Board Action Request # 08-0215, effective March 24, 2008.

This board action request aligns with Hennepin County disparity reduction efforts by improving access to culturally specific/sensitive health services and increase community well-being.